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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SSION 

In Re: Request for cancellation of 
certificate to provide pay telephone 
service 
CHARLES W. JOHNSON 
COASTAL PAYTEL 
BREAKAWAY LODGE 
EDGAR W. GARBUTT & PATRICIA A. GARBUTT 
KAREN FINNELL 
ANGELITOS BAKERY 

The following Commissioners 
disposition of this matter: 

) 
) 
) 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO . 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO. 
) DOCKET NO . 
) DOCKET NO. 
) ORDER NO. 
) ISSUED : 
) 

participated 

MICHAEL McK . WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS M. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T . HERNDON 

890847-TC 
890848-TC 
890851-TC 
890863-TC 
890910-TC 
890911-TC 
21690 
8-4-89 

in t he 

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by 
the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to 
cancel t heir certificates of pub lic convenience and necessity, 
which allow for t he provision of pay tc lephone service. Each 
of the companies no longer plans to offer pay telephone service. 

We, therefore , approve t he following requesls to cancel 
the certificates of public conveni~nce and necess i t y t o provide 
pay telephone service of : 

Name 

CHARLES W. JOHNSON 
COASTAL PAYTEL 
BREAKAWAY LODGE 
EDGAR W. GARBUTT & PATRICIA A. GARBUTT 
KAREN FINNELL 
ANGELITOS BAKERY 

Certificate No . 

1627 
1691 
1907 
2155 
2201 
1026 
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ORDER NO. 21690 
DOCKETS NOS. 890847-TC, 8900848-TC, 890851-TC, 890863-TC, 

890910-TC & 890911-TC 
PAGE 2 

and the same are he reby cancelled. Each company wh ich has not 
already done so is directed to return its certificate for hwith 
to the Commission. 

Our cancellation of the certific'ltes and Lhe closing of 
these dockets in no way diminishes the above companies · 
obligatio n to pay apphcable de 1 inquent regu 1 a o ry assessment 
fees. 

Based on the foregoing , it is 

ORDERED by the 
above certificates 
ca nce l led effective 
f urthe r 

Florida Public Service Commissi on that the 
of public convenience and neces sity are 
upon the issuance of this Order . It is 

ORDERED that each company , wh ich has nol alreaoy done so, 

I 

is to re turn its certificate and r emit any and all outstanding I 
Regulatory Assessment Fees due the florida Publ1c Service 
Commission . It is further 

ORDERED t hat t hese dockets be and the same are hereby 
closed. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission , 
t hiS 4 th da Y 0 f-.J.A:ula:IGt.lJ!Il.:lS..LT _______ , I 989 

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

( S E A L ) 

ABG by· ~~~~.,... i 
Chi[ Bureau t Records 
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