## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Request for cancellation of certificate to provide pay telephone	
service	) DOCKET NO. 890847-TC
CHARLES W. JOHNSON	
COASTAL PAYTEL	
BREAKAWAY LODGE	) DOCKET NO. 890851-TC
	) DOCKET NO. 890863-TC
	) DOCKET NO. 890910-TC
	) DOCKET NO. 890911-TC
	) ORDER NO. 21690
	) ISSUED: 8-4-89
COASTAL PAYTEL BREAKAWAY LODGE EDGAR W. GARBUTT & PATRICIA A. GARBUTT KAREN FINNELL ANGELITOS BAKERY	) DOCKET NO. 890910-TC ) DOCKET NO. 890911-TC ) ORDER NO. 21690

following Commissioners participated The disposition of this matter:

the in

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman THOMAS M. BEARD BETTY EASLEY GERALD L. GUNTER JOHN T. HERNDON

## ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOSING DOCKETS

BY THE COMMISSION:

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, which allow for the provision of pay telephone service. Each of the companies no longer plans to offer pay telephone service.

We, therefore, approve the following requests to cancel the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide pay telephone service of:

Name		Certificate No.
CHARLES W. JOHNSON COASTAL PAYTEL BREAKAWAY LODGE EDGAR W. GARBUTT & KAREN FINNELL ANGELITOS BAKERY	PATRICIA A. GARBUT	1627 1691 1907 r 2155 2201 1026

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 07922 AUG -4 1989 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. 21690 DOCKETS NOS. 890847-TC, 8900848-TC, 890851-TC, 890863-TC, 890910-TC & 890911-TC

PAGE 2

344

and the same are hereby cancelled. Each company which has not already done so is directed to return its certificate forthwith to the Commission.

Our cancellation of the certificates and the closing of these dockets in no way diminishes the above companies' obligation to pay applicable delinquent regulatory assessment fees.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the above certificates of public convenience and necessity are cancelled effective upon the issuance of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that each company, which has not already done so, is to return its certificate and remit any and all outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fees due the Florida Public Service Commission. It is further

ORDERED that these dockets be and the same are hereby closed.

> STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

by Kay Fe

Chief, Bureau of Records

ABG